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LEA Sites LEA CONTACT  
 
Baltimore City Public Schools 

 
Chelee Barnes, GEAR UP Coordinator 
Office of Secondary Education Services 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 E. North Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-642-4077 
cbarnes@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
April Bell, Director, College and Career Readiness 
Office of Secondary Education Services 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
Phone: 443-642-4696 
aebell@bcps.k12.md.us 
 

 
Dorchester County Public 
Schools 
 
 
 
 

 
Richard Potter, College and Career Readiness Transition 
Specialist 
Dorchester County Public Schools 
700 Glasgow Street – PO Box 619 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
Phone:  410-901-6944 ext. 3614 
potterr@dcpsmd.org 
 

 
Kent County Public Schools 

 
Dr. Virginia Newlin, Secondary Education 
5608 Boundary Ave 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 
410-778-6902 
nnewlin@kent.k12.md.us 
 

 
Prince George’s County 
Public Schools  
 

 
Edrika Hall, Instructional Specialist 
Office of Advanced and Enriched Instruction 
Prince George’s County Public Schools 
9201 Hampton Drive 
Capitol Heights, MD 20743 
Phone: 301-808-8275   
edrika.hall@pgcps.org  
 

 
Wicomico County Public 
Schools 
 
 

Jacqueline Leggett, GEAR UP Coordinator 
Wicomico County Public Schools 
2424 Northgate Drive, Suite 100 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
Phone: 410-677-5994 
jleggett@wcboe.org 
 
David Harner, District Coordinator, GEAR UP 
Wicomico County Public Schools 
Phone: 410-677-5284 
dharner@wcboe.org  
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